OP \$90.00 5001905

ETAS ID: TM450836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RH Lakeway Development, Ltd.		11/01/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Bank of Commerce		
Street Address:	500 West 5th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		
Entity Type:	banking association: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5001905	THE PENINSULA AT ROUGH HOLLOW A PRIVATE
Registration Number:	3840270	R ROUGH HOLLOW LAKEWAY
Registration Number:	3727762	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124578000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 303 Colorado
Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Coti Heusmann

SIGNATURE: /Coti Heusmann/

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Pledge#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0574 source=Notice of Pledge#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0575

Notice of Pledge of Trademarks and Applications for Same

This Notice of Pledge of Patents, Trademarks and Applications for Same (this "Notice") is dated effective as of November 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), and is executed by RH Lakeway Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Borrower"), and International Bank of Commerce, a Texas banking association (the "Bank").

In order to secure certain obligations of the Borrower to the Bank, the Borrower has this day granted a security interest to the Bank in the trademarks, and trademark applications owned by the Borrower on the Effective Date which are more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference for all purposes, as well as all trademarks, and trademark applications acquired after the Effective Date. This Notice is recorded in the public interest in order to give third parties notification of equitable interests or other matters relevant to the ownership of a patent, patent application, trademark or trademark application.

Inquiries regarding this Notice or the underlying security interest may be addressed to the Bank at:

International Bank of Commerce 500 West 5th Street, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78701 Attn: Allen E. Wise

Inquiries regarding this Notice or the underlying security interest may be addressed to the Borrower at:

RH Lakeway Development, Ltd. 2101 Lakeway Blvd., Suite 100 Lakeway, Texas 78734 Attn: Haythem Dawlett

Nothing in this Notice shall alter the agreements of the Borrower and Bank set forth in separate loan documents.

EXECUTED to be EFFECTIVE AS OF, but not necessarily on, the Effective Date.

BORROWER:

BANK:

RH Lakeway Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

RH Lakeway Development GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company Its Sole General Partner

International Bank of Commerce, a Texas banking association

Haythem Dawlett, Vice President

Allen E. Wise, Executive Vice President

2605503.1

1

Exhibit A The Pledged Property

Issued Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications

Registered Trademarks					
Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
US	"The Peninsula At Rough Hollow A Private Lakestyle Neighborhood" and Design	5001905	July 19, 2016		
US	"R Rough Hollow Lakeway" and Design	3840270	August 31, 2010		
US	"R" and Design	3727762	December 22, 2009		

[End of Exhibit A]

2605503.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0577